Everett Ledbetter

Missionary to Topeka, Kansas

5210 NW Melba Dr

Topeka, KS, 66618
785-691-9221

Shining Light
Baptist Church

3601 SW 33rd Street,
Topeka, KS 66614

Sending Church

Eastside MBC
1201 Park Hwy
Minden, LA
71055

Please mail
offerings to
Eastside

Report for May 2024
‘We have had an amazing month. During the month of May, we were blessed
with 20 first time visitors, an increase in our average attendance, one salvation,

2 additions by letter, and the beginning of a new ministry that is really taking
off.

Yes, you read all that correctly. This month we really did see 20 first time
visitors. Each Sunday, it seems that the Lord is sending someone else our way.
Some of the visitors were family members from out of town, and some from
the previous church that occupied the building. The rest were all people that
we have been working on. We even had one family visit with us, and then the
next week, they brought another family with them.

The one salvation was a young mother that
stopped to let us wash her car. We got to talking
and she realized that she needed Jesus as her
savior. She lives in the neighborhood. Pray for her
that she would begin coming to church soon.

This month, we were finally able to start our Lego
activities with the children of the Police Officers. Every
Monday, we have several Police officers in our building
playing basketball. Some of the them have been bringing
their children with them. This month, we started
ministering to those children with Legos. Now, they are
bringing more friends. We are already at the point that

we need more legos. We could use about $100 worth of
legos to help meet this need.

Our Needs - Our two biggest needs remain the same. We could use more
building fund support. One time or monthly offerings are all appreciated. We
are very thankful for what we receive, but we could really use more.

Also, we could use help for Matthew and Rebecca for their housing needs. Any
help toward their $1000 rent would be greatly appreciated.




FOR Y

Visadoass

RT

Mail support to:
Eastside MBC
1201 Park Hwy
Minden, LA 71055

Receipts for Support

Baring Cross MBC Missions Account -

Emmanuel MBC - Bogalusa, LA

First Baptist Church of Inwood - Inwood, WV

Florence Street Baptist Church - Broken Arrow,

Highland Baptist Church - Oklahoma City, OK

New Home MBC - Pine Bluff, AR

Unity Baptist Church Mission Account - DeWitt,

Zion Missionary Baptist Church - Roland, OK
TOTAL

Receipts for Salary

Eastside MBC - Minden, LA

Secretary of Missions - Texarkana, AR

TOTAL
Receipts for Building Fund
Anonymous - NA, NA
New Testament BC - Keyport, NJ
TOTAL
TOTAL FOR THE MONTH
DISBURSEMENTS
Building Fund Account
Shining Light Baptist Church - Building Fund
TOTAL
Salary Account
Everett Ledbetter - Salary
TOTAL
Support Account
Everett Ledbetter - Housing
Everett Ledbetter - Insurance
TOTAL
TOTAL DISBURSED

$50.00
$350.00
$30.00
$150.00
$150.00
$125.00
$450.00
$50.00
$1,355.00

$815.00
$3,260.00
$4,075.00

$155.50
$200.00
$355.50
$5,785.50

$355.50
$355.50

$4,075.00
$4,075.00

$200.00
$659.00
$859.00

$5,289.50

Ministry Support
(Offerings received by Shining Light Baptist Church)
Landmark MBC, Vian, OK. $100
Unity MBC, Sunnyvale, CA. $500 (2months)
Bistineau BC. $1500
Crestview MBC, Arlington, TX. $120.00
Building Fund (received at SLBC by 5/31/24)
New Testament BC, Keyport, NJ. $200
Anonymous. $155.05
We are so thankful for the churches that have
partnered with us in this ministry. Your prayers
and support are so appreciated.



	Missionary
	Everett Ledbetter
	Report for May 2024
	Ministry Support



