

#### **Missionary**

#### **Everett Ledbetter**



5210 NW Melba Dr

**Topeka**, KS, 66618

785-691-9221

**Shining Light Baptist Church** 

3601 SW 33rd Street, Topeka, KS 66614

# **Sending Church**

Eastside MBC 1201 Park Hwy Minden, LA 71055

Please mail offerings to Eastside

# **Everett Ledbetter**

## Missionary to Topeka, Kansas

### Report for May 2024

We have had an amazing month. During the month of May, we were blessed with 20 first time visitors, an increase in our average attendance, one salvation, 2 additions by letter, and the beginning of a new ministry that is really taking off.

Yes, you read all that correctly. This month we really did see 20 first time visitors. Each Sunday, it seems that the Lord is sending someone else our way. Some of the visitors were family members from out of town, and some from the previous church that occupied the building. The rest were all people that we have been working on. We even had one family visit with us, and then the next week, they brought another family with them.

The one salvation was a young mother that stopped to let us wash her car. We got to talking and she realized that she needed Jesus as her savior. She lives in the neighborhood. Pray for her that she would begin coming to church soon.





This month, we were finally able to start our Lego activities with the children of the Police Officers. Every Monday, we have several Police officers in our building playing basketball. Some of the them have been bringing their children with them. This month, we started ministering to those children with Legos. Now, they are bringing more friends. We are already at the point that we need more legos. We could use about \$100 worth of legos to help meet this need.

**Our Needs** - Our two biggest needs remain the same. We could use more building fund support. One time or monthly offerings are all appreciated. We are very thankful for what we receive, but we could really use more.

Also, we could use help for Matthew and Rebecca for their housing needs. Any help toward their \$1000 rent would be greatly appreciated.



\$200.00

\$355.50

\$5,785.50

**TOTAL** 

#### Mail support to:

Eastside MBC 1201 Park Hwy Minden, LA 71055

#### **Receipts for Support**

Baring Cross MBC Missions Account -	\$50.00
Emmanuel MBC - Bogalusa, LA	\$350.00
First Baptist Church of Inwood - Inwood, WV	\$30.00
Florence Street Baptist Church - Broken Arrow,	\$150.00
Highland Baptist Church - Oklahoma City, OK	\$150.00
New Home MBC - Pine Bluff, AR	\$125.00
Unity Baptist Church Mission Account - DeWitt,	\$450.00
Zion Missionary Baptist Church - Roland, OK	\$50.00
TOTAL	\$1,355.00
Receipts for Salary	
Eastside MBC - Minden, LA	\$815.00
Secretary of Missions - Texarkana, AR	\$3,260.00
TOTAL	\$4,075.00
Receipts for Building Fund	
Anonymous - NA, NA	\$155.50

#### DISBURSEMENTS

New Testament BC - Keyport, NJ

Building Fund Account		
Shining Light Baptist Church - Building	Fund	\$355.50
	TOTAL	\$355.50
Salary Account		
Everett Ledbetter - Salary		\$4,075.00
•	TOTAL	\$4,075.00
Support Account		
Everett Ledbetter - Housing		\$200.00
Everett Ledbetter - Insurance		\$659.00
	TOTAL	\$859.00
TOTAL DISB	URSED	\$5,289.50

TOTAL FOR THE MONTH

# **Ministry Support**

(Offerings received by Shining Light Baptist Church)

Landmark MBC, Vian, OK.	\$100
Unity MBC, Sunnyvale, CA.	\$500 (2months)
Bistineau BC.	\$1500
Crestview MBC, Arlington, TX.	\$120.00

Building Fund (received at SLBC by 5/31/24)

New Testament BC, Keyport, NJ. \$200 \$155.05 Anonymous.

We are so thankful for the churches that have partnered with us in this ministry. Your prayers and support are so appreciated.